

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4652 OF 2010

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SR.LETHA, MANAGER, ST.PAUL'S CON.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 4653-4667 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 4668 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 4669 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 4670-4672 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 4673 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 4674 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/07/2011

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
 Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
 Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
 Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. Bobby Augustine, Adv.
 Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

2

Interim order is made absolute to last till the disposal
 of the appeals.

Learned counsel for the appellants states that he has
 filed the statement of case in the main appeal and prays that the
 same may be treated as the statement of case in other cases.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted subject to
 the condition that copies of the statement of case filed in the

main matter must be supplied to all the learned counsel appearing
for the private respondents.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master