

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4533-4572 OF 2010

STATE OF KERALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SR.ROSELI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report for direction)

Date: 20/07/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.M.T.George, Adv.
Mrs.Kavitha K.T., Adv.
Mrs.Lekha Sudhakaran, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.
Mr.Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Interim order dated 13.05.2010 is made absolute to last till
the disposal of the appeals.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master