

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8574-8592 OF 2009

KERALA STATE ELECT.BOARD & ORS.
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

MANAGER, MAMBARAM ENGLISH MEDIUM SCL.&ORS
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad , Adv
M/S. K.J. John & Co. , Adv
Mr. K. Rajeev , Adv
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant and the learned
counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 and 14 are present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the Office
Report is that although by Order dated 12.3.2014 of this Court
the learned counsel for the appellant was directed to file the
fresh address of the Respondent No. 1 in C.A. No. 8576/2009
within a week's time yet the learned counsel for the appellant
has not done the needful so far. Therefore, the matter shall be
listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future
directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

(M.K. HANJURA)
Registrar

mg