

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1003-1007 OF 2010

KERALA STATE ELEC.BOARD & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AL-AMEEN PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

With

C.A.No.1009/2010

(Office report for directions)

C.A.Nos.1010-1020/2010

(Office report for directions)

C.A.Nos.1021-1023/2010

(Office report for directions)

C.A.Nos.1025-1026/2010

(Office report for directions)

C.A.Nos.1027-1046/2010

(Office report for directions)

C.A.Nos.1048-1067/2010

(Office report for directions)

C.A.Nos.1068-1080/2010

(Office report for directions)

C.A.Nos.1081-1082/2010

(Office report for directions)

C.A.Nos.1083/2010

(Office report for directions)

C.A.Nos.1084/2010

(Office report for directions)

C.A.Nos.1085/2010

(Office report for directions)

C.A.Nos.1088/2010

(Office report for directions)

C.A.Nos.1086/2010

(Office report for directions)

C.A.Nos.1087/2010

(Office report for directions)

Date: 01/05/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
C..Nos.1003-1007 OF 2010 etc. 2

For Respondent(s) Mr.Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Ritin Rai, Adv.
Mr.V.K.Monga, Adv.

Ms.Meenakshi Chauhna, Adv.
Mr.Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr.Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr.Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr.V.K.Sidharthan, Adv.

Mr.K.Rajeev, Adv.

Mr.Ranjith K.C., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he has filed the statement of case in the main appeal and the same be treated as statement of case in other matters also.

The prayer is allowed.

Statement of case filed in the main appeal shall be treated as statement of case in other matters also subject to service of the same upon counsel for the respondents, who are appearing in these matters within one week.

The respondents should file their statement of case within 35 days of receipt of copy from the appellants.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master