

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8593-8605/2009

KERALA STATE ELECT.BOARD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SR.JESLIN CMC,PRINL.CARMEL CEN.SCL.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 1009/2010

C.A. No. 1010-1020/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1021-1023/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1025-1026/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1027-1046/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1048-1067/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1068-1080/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1081-1082/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1083/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1084/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2015.07.15

C.A. No. 1085/2010

14:41:11 SCT

Reason:

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1086/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Item No.88

C.A. No. 1087/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1088/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3098-3099/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3104-3107/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3108/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4652/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4653-4667/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4668/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4669/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4670-4672/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4673/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4674/2010
(With Office Report)

Date : 14/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

Item No.88

3

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Monga, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.
Mr. Ranjith K. C., Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
M/s Equity Lex Associates
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By order dated 30.8.2011 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber the statement of case filed in the main matter has been treated as statement of case in other matters also and thus the appellant has been exempted to file the same.

The office report indicates that respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in C.A. Nos. 8602/2009 and Respondent No.1 in C.A. Nos. 1072 and 1075, 1082, 1029, 1048, 3104-3105 and 4653-4667 of 2010 have filed the statement of case but the other respondents have failed to file the same within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matters numbered above shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG